Web site: www.linedancerweb.com

24k Magic Funky
e cer 64 Count, 4 Wall, Intermediate
Choreographer: Fred Chabbat & Aurélie Gaag (FR)
Oct 2016

Choreographed to: 24K Magic by Bruno Mars

E-mail: admin@linedancerweb.com

Intro:

4 Counts

*1 Tag(x3) & 1 Restart
64 Counts — Tag — 64 Counts — Tag — 64 Counts — Tag — Section 1/2/3/4 — Restart Section 1/2/3/4.

Section 1
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 2
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 3

1-2-3-4
56
7-8

Section 4
1-2-3-4
5-6

7-8

Section 5
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 6
&1&2
&3&4
5-6-7-8

Section 7
1&2
384
5&6
7&8

Section 8

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Tag
1-2
34
5-6
7-8

Drag R — Hip Bump L/R — Drag L — Hip Bump R/L
Big Slide Rto R

Hip Bump L — Hip Bump R

Big Slide L to L

Hip Bump R — Hip Bump L

On R Knee Bump X2 — On L Knee Bump X2 — Walk X4 (Cross & Uncrossed Hands Down)
Weight on R and Knee Bump x2 (with arms crossed at chest level)

Weight on L and Knee Bump x2 (with arms crossed at chest level)

Walk R and Cross hands down — Walk Land Uncrossed hands Down

Walk R and Cross hands down — Walk Land Uncrossed hands Down

% Turn L & Side R ( With R Hands Around Head X4 Counts & L Hands Up) —
Backx4 (Cross & Uncrossed Hands Down)

Ya Turn L with Big Side R (With R hands around head x4 Counts & L hands Up)
Back R and Cross hands down — Back L and Cross hands down

Back R and Cross hands down — Back L and Cross hands down

%2 Turn R With Paddle Towards Back X4 - Little Jump R/L & Hold
Y2 Turn R with Paddle Back R (Weight on L)

Jump R to diag R - Hold

Jump L to diag L - Hold

Restart Here

% Around L (Walk 2x2 — Shuffle R/L)
Y4 around L and Walk R — Walk L

Y. around L and Schuffle R/L/R

Y. around L and Walk L — Walk R
Shuffle L/R/L

Out-Out/In-In X2 - %, Turn L With Paddle Towards Back X4
OutR-OutL-InR-=InL

OutR—OutL —In R—Tuch L beside R

% Turn L with Paddle Back x4 (Weight on R)

Shuffle R And L In Place X2 (With Hands That Moulines Down)
Shuffle R/L/R to diag R in Place
Shuffle L/R/L to diag L in Place
Shuffle R/L/R to diag R in Place
Shuffle L/R/L to diag L in Place

Back X4 (Arms Stretched Making Waves) — 1/4 Turn L & Back X4
(Arms Stretched Making Waves)

Back R —Back L

Back R —Back L

Y Turn L, Back R — Back L

Back R —Back L

(32 Counts) in Place
Out R/Hold

Out L/Hold

Circle HipRto L
Circle HipLto R



mailto:admin@linedancerweb.com
http://www.linedancermagazine.com/

9-10

11-12
13-14
15-16

17-18
19-20
21-22
23-24

25-26
27-28
29-30
31-32

Y2 Turn R

Out R/Hold

Out L/Hold

Brush R hand on L shoulder -Brush L hand on R shoulder
Brush R hand on L shoulder -Brush L hand on R shoulder

Ya Turn R

Out R/Hold
Out L/Hold
Shimmy Rto R
Shimmy L toL

%aTurn R

Out R/Hold

Out L/Hold

Walk R and L with hands forward from top to bottom
Walk R and L with hands forward from top to bottom

End of the Dance!

Linedancer, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA
Tel: +44 (0)1704 392300 Fax: +44 (0)871 900 5768 crarged at 10p per minute



