

Web site: www.linedancerweb.com

E-mail: admin@linedancerweb.com

5-6

7-8

Circle Hip R to L Circle HipL to R

24k Magic Funky
64 Count, 4 Wall, Intermediate
Choreographer: Fred Chapata & Aurélie Gaag (FR) Oct 2016

Choreographed to: 24K Magic by Bruno Mars

Intro: 4 Counts *1 Tag(x3) & 1 Restart 64 Counts – Tag – 64 Counts – Tag – Section 1/2/3/4 – Restart Section 1/2/3/4.	
Section 1 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8	Drag R – Hip Bump L/R – Drag L – Hip Bump R/L Big Slide R to R Hip Bump L – Hip Bump R Big Slide L to L Hip Bump R – Hip Bump L
Section 2 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8	On R Knee Bump X2 – On L Knee Bump X2 – Walk X4 (Cross & Uncrossed Hands Down) Weight on R and Knee Bump x2 (with arms crossed at chest level) Weight on L and Knee Bump x2 (with arms crossed at chest level) Walk R and Cross hands down – Walk Land Uncrossed hands Down Walk R and Cross hands down – Walk Land Uncrossed hands Down
Section 3 1-2-3-4 5-6 7-8	 1/4 Turn L & Side R (With R Hands Around Head X4 Counts & L Hands Up) – Backx4 (Cross & Uncrossed Hands Down) 1/4 Turn L with Big Side R (With R hands around head x4 Counts & L hands Up) Back R and Cross hands down – Back L and Cross hands down Back R and Cross hands down – Back L and Cross hands down
Section 4 1-2-3-4 5-6 7-8	1/2 Turn R With Paddle Towards Back X4 – Little Jump R/L & Hold 1/2 Turn R with Paddle Back R (Weight on L) Jump R to diag R - Hold Jump L to diag L - Hold Restart Here
Section 5 1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8	3/4 Around L (Walk 2x2 – Shuffle R/L) 1/4 around L and Walk R – Walk L 1/4 around L and Schuffle R/L/R 1/4 around L and Walk L – Walk R Shuffle L/R/L
Section 6 &1&2 &3&4 5-6-7-8	Out-Out/In-In X2 - ¾ Turn L With Paddle Towards Back X4 Out R - Out L - In R - In L Out R - Out L - In R - Tuch L beside R ¾ Turn L with Paddle Back x4 (Weight on R)
Section 7 1&2 3&4 5&6 7&8	Shuffle R And L In Place X2 (With Hands That Moulines Down) Shuffle R/L/R to diag R in Place Shuffle L/R/L to diag L in Place Shuffle R/L/R to diag R in Place Shuffle L/R/L to diag L in Place
Section 8	Back X4 (Arms Stretched Making Waves) – 1/4 Turn L & Back X4 (Arms Stretched Making Waves)
1-2	Back R – Back L
3-4 5-6	Back R – Back L ½ Turn L, Back R – Back L
7-8	Back R – Back L
Tag 1-2	(32 Counts) in Place Out R/Hold
3-4	Out L/Hold

	¼ Turn R
9-10	Out R/Hold
11-12	Out L/Hold
13-14	Brush R hand on L shoulder -Brush L hand on R shoulder
15-16	Brush R hand on L shoulder -Brush L hand on R shoulder
	¼ Turn R
17-18	Out R/Hold
19-20	Out L/Hold
21-22	Shimmy R to R
23-24	Shimmy L to L
	¼ Turn R
25-26	Out R/Hold
27-28	Out L/Hold
29-30	Walk R and L with hands forward from top to bottom
31-32	Walk R and L with hands forward from top to bottom

End of the Dance!

Linedancer, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA Tel: +44 (0)1704 392300 Fax: +44 (0)871 900 5768 that get at 10p per minute